
General $990,265

Capital Outlay $521,836

Pension $0

Special Education $320,225

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.820

Owner Occupied $4.072

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.427

Special Education $1.300

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.484

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$155,993

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$265,993Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $417,948,168

Owner Occupied $27,630,280

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $37,608,670

Total $483,187,118

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

16.7

4.5%

19.7

$41,770Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 102.863

9-12 40.901

106.754

44.081

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 163.224 170.296

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 174

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 24.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 41.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.3%

9

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 618

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 155

Educational Funds $14,633

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 7.46

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 156.98

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
42

2018-2019 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 19.461 19.461

805 10th St Eureka SD 57437

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,619

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,033,545

PK Instruction $33,036

Adult Instruction $0

$238,213

$45,312

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $132,939

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,308,422

County $7,245

State $304,070

Federal $89,604

Total $1,709,341

$1,080,621

$0

$3,111

$0

$436,296

$0

$1,628

$41,079

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,083,732 $479,003 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,589

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$80,203

$207,001

$96,330

$4,399

$10,487

$734

$100,151

$5,337

$0

$0

$358,966

$15,609

$94,294

$21,313

$0

$5,580

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,337

$3,010

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$89,459 $4,534 $0 $0

$0 $16,065 $0 $0

$231,656 $14,642 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$861,852

$35,580

$0

$94,548

$155,261

$51,067

$0

$87,596

$42,533

$46,866

$2,700

$0

$0

$67,102

$307,915

$5,781

$0

$33,177

$37,606

$17,845

$0

$31,477

$5,374

$28,670

$369

$0

$0

$10,051

$40,517

$34,598

$0

$43,575

$25,305

$21,702

$16,065

$77,215

$23,633

$7,142

$0

$0

$0

$31,887

$63,337

$2,389

$0

$13,494

$1,613

$2,390

$0

$32,515

$21,327

$53,271

$520

$0

$0

$36,106

$0

$0

$0

$161

$0

$0

$0

$0

$97,250

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,147

$0

$0

$30

$9,263

$990

$0

$17,494

$6,364

$1,172

$0

$0

$358,966

$3,401

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$89,159 $121,803

$1,908,568 $529,535 $404,712 $0Total Expenditures

$1,445,104 $478,265 $321,639 $226,962 $97,411 $398,827


