

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St Eureka SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 618

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	174			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	155			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	156.98			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24			
Home School ADM	7.46			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	42			
% Special Needs Students*	24.1%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	41.9%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	95.3%			
Student to Staff Ratio	8.8			
Number of Graduates	9			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,770
Avg Years of Experience	16.7
% with Advanced Degrees	4.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,619

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	19.461	19.461			
KG-8	102.863	106.754			
9-12	40.901	44.081			
Total	163.224	170.296			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,633

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$155,993
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$265,993
* Includes special one-time allocation	on.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$417,948,168
Owner Occupied	\$27,630,280
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$37,608,670
Total	\$483,187,118

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$990,265
Capital Outlay	\$521,836
Special Education	\$320,225
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.820
Owner Occupied	\$4.072
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.427
Special Education	\$1.300
Capital Outlay	\$2.484
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out	of GF
levy.	

Eureka School District 44-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
General Capital Outlay Special Education Pe		Pension		Revenue	Expenditures		
Local	\$1,308,422	\$1,080,621	\$436,296	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$7,245	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$304,070	\$3,111	\$1,628	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$89,604	\$0	\$41,079	\$0	Food Service	\$89,159	\$121,803
Total	\$1,709,341	\$1,083,732	\$479,003	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$6,337	\$3,589

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,033,545	\$3,010	\$238,213	\$0
PK Instruction	\$33,036	\$0	\$45,312	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$80,203	\$10,487	\$94,294	\$0
Administration Services	\$207,001	\$734	\$21,313	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$89,459	\$4,534	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$16,065	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$231,656	\$14,642	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$96,330	\$100,151	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,399	\$5,337	\$5,580	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$358,966	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$132,939	\$15,609	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,908,568	\$529,535	\$404,712	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$861,852	\$307,915	\$40,517	\$63,337	\$0	\$1,147
PK Instruction	\$35,580	\$5,781	\$34,598	\$2,389	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$94,548	\$33,177	\$43,575	\$13,494	\$161	\$30
Administration Services	\$155,261	\$37,606	\$25,305	\$1,613	\$0	\$9,263
Fiscal Services	\$51,067	\$17,845	\$21,702	\$2,390	\$0	\$990
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$16,065	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$87,596	\$31,477	\$77,215	\$32,515	\$0	\$17,494
Transportation Services	\$42,533	\$5,374	\$23,633	\$21,327	\$97,250	\$6,364
Other Support Services	\$46,866	\$28,670	\$7,142	\$53,271	\$0	\$1,172
Community Services	\$2,700	\$369	\$0	\$520	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$358,966
Co-Curricular	\$67,102	\$10,051	\$31,887	\$36,106	\$0	\$3,401
Total Expenditures	\$1,445,104	\$478,265	\$321,639	\$226,962	\$97,411	\$398,827

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.